Resume’ for ynde Devillier

Personal:

e Resides in Houma LA 70364

e Happily married with 3 children, 8 grandchildren

e Hobbies: Health & wellness coaching, LSU football, Pickeball, & learning from others
e Member of Covenant Church of Houma

Real Estate Accomplishments & Education
Started in the real estate career in October 1990
Broker's license October 1992
Broker/Owner of Real Estate Specialists of Louisiana, Inc. since 2002
Designation/Certifications:
o Graduate REALTOR Institute (GRI), 1992
Certified Residential Specialist (CRS), 1995
Accredited Buyers Agent (ABR), 1997
Certified Buyers Housing Advantage Representative, 2008
e-PRO, 2004
At Home with Diversity (AHWD) 2010
Short Sales & Foreclosure Resource (SFR) 2012
Broker Price Opinion Resource (BPOR) 2013
Military Relocation Professional (MRP) 2014
C2EX 2021
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Bachelor of Science, General Business with Pre-Law Option
May 1990, Nicholls State University, Thibodaux, Louisiana

Personal Training certification June 2012
Certified Health Coach January 2018



Civic Activity

Current:

*  Member of Beta Sigma Phi, Gamma Lambda Chapter since 1987- an international women's
organization for cultural & social enrichment.

*  Covenant Group Leader, since 2021

Past:
o Terrebonne Economic Development Authority (TEDA) board member 2006-2009; 2012-2015;
Chair, Existing Business Committee 2009
o Member of Terrebonne General Medical Center Human Research Subject Protection (IRB)
Committee since 2002-2015
o Member of Terrebonne Chamber of Commerce
o Member of the Economic Development & Infrastructure Committee
o Leadership Terrebonne Graduate 2001
o Member of Krewe of Aphrodite
o Board Member 2000-01 & Queen 2002
o Member of Sunrise Rotary Club
o Membership Chair 2015
o Member of Rotary since 2004
o Board Member 2004-05 & 2008-09 for Rotary Club of Houma Terrebonne

Bayou Board of REALTORS (BBR) Activity

Board President 2009, 2010, 2017

Director member since 2006

Multiple Listing Service (MLS) Chair 2006, 2014; member since 2003-2024
Served on all BBR committees throughout the years

BBR REALTOR of the YEAR 2015

BBR Lifetime Achievement Award 2015

LA REALTORS Association Activity

O Board of Directors since 2009
O List of committees served & positions from 2007 are available
O Region 3 VP 2012, 2023

LREC—appointed Commissioner Aug 2020
e LREC Education Committee Chair 2023
e Pearson Vue Exam Review Participant as a “SME” —Subject Matter Expert, July 2023 & July
2025
e LREC Vice Chair 2025



Committee

Legislative Legal/Risk Management
2009 Board of Directors

Legislative Committee

Professional Standards Committee
LR Leadership
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee

2010 Board of Directors
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee

2012 Board of Directors

2011 Board of Directors

Strategic Planning Committee

2023 Executive Committee
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee

Mediation/Ombudsman Committee

2013 Board of Directors

2014 Board of Directors

Legislative Committee

Commercial Committee

Legislative Committee

Local Board Presidents-Elect
Professional Development Committee
2015 Board of Directors

2016 Board of Directors
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee
2017 Board of Directors

Local Board Presidents

2018 Board of Directors

2018 Local Board Officer / Directors
2019 Board of Directors

Professional Development Committee
Legislative Committee

2020 Board of Directors

2021 Board of Directors

Professional Standards Committee
Legislative Committee

Professional Development Committee
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee
Legislative Residential

2023 Executive Committee

Position

2002

Local Board President
Designee
2002

2002
2009

Mediation/Ombudsman
Member

Local Board President
Designee
Mediation/Ombudsman
Member

RVP 1l
Region Il RVP
Region Il RVP

Mediation/Ombudsman
Member
Mediation/Ombudsman
Member

Director At-Large

Director At-Large

President

Trained

Local Board President
Designee
Local Board President
Designee

Bayou - Past President

2002
2002

Bayou - Director

RVP Region llI

Term Begin
Date

1/1/2007
1/1/2009

1/1/2009
1/1/2007

1/1/2010
1/1/2010
1/1/2011

1/1/2012
1/1/2012
1/1/2012
1/1/2012
1/1/2012

1/1/2013

1/1/2013
1/1/2013
1/1/2015
1/1/2015
5/10/2016
1/1/2016
1/1/2015
1/1/2015
1/1/2015
1/1/2017
1/1/2017

1/1/2017

1/1/2018
1/1/2018
1/1/2019
1/1/2020
1/1/2020
1/1/2020
1/1/2021
1/1/2022
1/1/2022
1/1/2022
1/1/2022
1/1/2022
1/1/2023



Ombuds Committee

2023 Board of Directors

2022 Board of Directors

Legislative Committee

Legislative Property Management
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee
Professional Development Committee
PAG - Regional Alignment 2025

2025 Board of Directors

2024 Board of Directors

RVP Region Ill
At-Large Director
Member
Member
Member
Member

Bayou

At-Large Director
(2024-2025)
At-Large Director
(2024-2025)

1/1/2023
1/1/2023
1/1/2022
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
1/1/2024
3/10/2025
1/1/2024

1/1/2024




