

Resume' for Synde Devillier

Personal:

- Resides in Houma LA 70364
- Happily married with 3 children, 8 grandchildren
- Hobbies: Health & wellness coaching, LSU football, Pickeball, & learning from others
- Member of Covenant Church of Houma

Real Estate Accomplishments & Education

- Started in the real estate career in October 1990
- Broker's license October 1992
- Broker/Owner of Real Estate Specialists of Louisiana, Inc. since 2002
- Designation/Certifications:
 - o Graduate REALTOR Institute (GRI), 1992
 - o Certified Residential Specialist (CRS), 1995
 - o Accredited Buyers Agent (ABR), 1997
 - o Certified Buyers Housing Advantage Representative, 2008
 - o e-PRO, 2004
 - o At Home with Diversity (AHWD) 2010
 - o Short Sales & Foreclosure Resource (SFR) 2012
 - o Broker Price Opinion Resource (BPOR) 2013
 - o Military Relocation Professional (MRP) 2014
 - o C2EX 2021

Bachelor of Science, General Business with Pre-Law Option

May 1990, Nicholls State University, Thibodaux, Louisiana

Personal Training certification June 2012 Certified Health Coach January 2018

Civic Activity

Current:

- Member of Beta Sigma Phi, Gamma Lambda Chapter since 1987- an international women's organization for cultural & social enrichment.
- Covenant Group Leader, since 2021

Past:

- Terrebonne Economic Development Authority (TEDA) board member 2006-2009; 2012-2015;
 Chair, Existing Business Committee 2009
- Member of Terrebonne General Medical Center Human Research Subject Protection (IRB)
 Committee since 2002-2015
- o Member of Terrebonne Chamber of Commerce
 - o Member of the Economic Development & Infrastructure Committee
 - o Leadership Terrebonne Graduate 2001
- o Member of Krewe of Aphrodite
 - o Board Member 2000-01 & Queen 2002
- o Member of Sunrise Rotary Club
 - o Membership Chair 2015
 - o Member of Rotary since 2004
 - o Board Member 2004-05 & 2008-09 for Rotary Club of Houma Terrebonne

Bayou Board of REALTORS (BBR) Activity

- Board President 2009, 2010, 2017
- Director member since 2006
- Multiple Listing Service (MLS) Chair 2006, 2014; member since 2003-2024
- Served on all BBR committees throughout the years
- BBR REALTOR of the YEAR 2015
- BBR Lifetime Achievement Award 2015

LA REALTORS Association Activity

- O Board of Directors since 2009
- O List of committees served & positions from 2007 are available
- O Region 3 VP 2012, 2023

LREC—appointed Commissioner Aug 2020

- LREC Education Committee Chair 2023
- Pearson Vue Exam Review Participant as a "SME" –Subject Matter Expert, July 2023 & July 2025
- LREC Vice Chair 2025

Committee	Position	Term Begin Date
Legislative Legal/Risk Management	2002	1/1/2007
2009 Board of Directors	Local Board President Designee	1/1/2009
Legislative Committee	2002	1/1/2009
Professional Standards Committee	2002	1/1/2007
LR Leadership	2009	
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee	Mediation/Ombudsman Member	1/1/2010
2010 Board of Directors	Local Board President Designee	1/1/2010
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee	Mediation/Ombudsman Member	1/1/2011
2012 Board of Directors	RVP III	1/1/2012
2011 Board of Directors	Region III RVP	1/1/2012
Strategic Planning Committee		1/1/2012
2023 Executive Committee	Region III RVP	1/1/2012
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee	Mediation/Ombudsman Member	1/1/2012
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee	Mediation/Ombudsman Member	1/1/2013
2013 Board of Directors	Director At-Large	1/1/2013
2014 Board of Directors	Director At-Large	1/1/2013
Legislative Committee		1/1/2015
Commercial Committee		1/1/2015
Legislative Committee		5/10/2016
Local Board Presidents-Elect	President	1/1/2016
Professional Development Committee		1/1/2015
2015 Board of Directors		1/1/2015
2016 Board of Directors		1/1/2015
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee	Trained	1/1/2017
2017 Board of Directors	Local Board President Designee	1/1/2017
Local Board Presidents	Local Board President Designee	1/1/2017
2018 Board of Directors		1/1/2018
2018 Local Board Officer / Directors	Bayou - Past President	1/1/2018
2019 Board of Directors		1/1/2019
Professional Development Committee	2002	1/1/2020
Legislative Committee	2002	1/1/2020
2020 Board of Directors		1/1/2020
2021 Board of Directors	Bayou - Director	1/1/2021
Professional Standards Committee		1/1/2022
Legislative Committee		1/1/2022
Professional Development Committee		1/1/2022
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee		1/1/2022
Legislative Residential		1/1/2022
2023 Executive Committee	RVP Region III	1/1/2023

Ombuds Committee		1/1/2023
2023 Board of Directors	RVP Region III	1/1/2023
2022 Board of Directors	At-Large Director	1/1/2022
Legislative Committee	Member	1/1/2024
Legislative Property Management	Member	1/1/2024
Mediation/Ombudsman Committee	Member	1/1/2024
Professional Development Committee	Member	1/1/2024
PAG - Regional Alignment 2025	Bayou	3/10/2025
2025 Board of Directors	At-Large Director (2024-2025)	1/1/2024
2024 Board of Directors	At-Large Director (2024-2025)	1/1/2024